
INTERNET RESOURCES 
 
 
Virtual college Tours! -  www.youvisit.com/colleges 
 
College Net-   www.collegenet.com  
Explore colleges by majors geographically using personalized criteria; apply 
online; many links 
 
Career Cruising-  www.careercruising.com 
 
College Bound Network-  http://www.collegebound.net/  
Follow cues to “Inside Edge,” for a monthly college info newsletter  
 
Colleges That Change Lives- www.ctclonline.com  
Web Site for Loren Pope’s book about different and outstanding liberal arts 
colleges- great site 
 
College Scorecard - https://collegescorecard.ed.gov/ 
 
College View-   www.collegeview.com  
All purpose college information site featuring virtual tours, financial aid, 
search engine; many connecting links 
 
College Data- www.collegedata.com 
 
Princeton Review- www.princetonreview.com 
Personalized services, sections for parents, financial aid, many links 
 
Peterson’s Guide to Colleges-        www.petersons.com 
On-line applications, colleges rated, financial aid, career guidance, personal 
criteria search; many useful links 
 
US News & World Reports Colleges- 
www.usnews.com/usnews/edu/college/corank.htm 
Ranks colleges, financial aid info, college finder, college comparison charts, 
many useful links 
 
Go College- www.gocollege.com 
Reputedly the largest free scholarship database on the net; college search 
engine; format crowded with advertisements 
 
Occupational Outlook Handbook- http://www.bis.gov/co 
Explore professions, what they entail, and their outlook for the future 
 
College Board-     www.collegeboard.org 
Register on line for the SAT and other tests, sample practice tests, and other 
help with college and career searches 
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College for Free or Nearly Free?- www.workcolleges.org 
The website for a group of colleges that are free or offer reduced tuition for 
student work on campus 
 
Access America Initiative- www.students.gov 
Links to information about financial aid, community service, career 
development, travel, military, FAFSA online, government agencies….. this is a 
very useful site jam packed with info 
 
Fast Web-        www.fastweb.com 
College directory, scholarship search, and more 
 
Absolutely Scholarships- www.AbsolutelyScholarships.com 
Free scholarship search site with more than 200,000 sources listed 
 
Sallie Mae/ Wired Scholar- www.wiredscholar.com 
Features information on everything from understanding various student loans 
to different repayment plans, college search, financial info 
 
Fin Aid- www.FinAid.org 
This college planning author has put together a comprehensive site with 
information about loans, scholarships, military aid, and other sources, of 
educational funding 
 
Canadian Colleges- http://www.aucc.ca 
The website for the Association of Canadian Colleges and Universities  
 
Americorps- www.americorps.org 
City Year- www.cityyear.org 
Take a year off between high school and college to serve your country, get 
some experience and maturity  
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